are legally assignable to Purchaser, that relate to the Land, Improvements, Personal Property and Intangibles 
(as defined below) (collectively, the “Permits”). 

ARTICLE 2 
PURCHASE PRICE AND DEPOSIT 

2.1 Purchase Price . The total purchase price for the Property (“Purchase Price”) shall be 
Sixteen Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/1 00 Dollars ($ 16,750,000.00), payable by bank wire 
transfer of immediately available federal funds at the consummation of the transaction in accordance with 

the terms and conditions in this Agreement (the “Closing”). The cash due at Closing on account of the 
Purchase Price shall be subject to adjustment as set forth in Section 8.4 of this Agreement.

[...]

destruction, and the amount, if any, of insurance proceeds that are or may be available to make such repairs 
or restoration, once such information is known to Seller. In the event (a) the cost to repair or reconstruct 
the damage caused by fire or other casualty to the Property (the "Repair Cost") does not exceed One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars ($150,000.00) in the reasonable estimation of Seller, then 
this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. If such damage or destruction has not been repaired 
to the reasonable satisfaction of Purchaser prior to Closing, Seller shall assign to Purchaser any and all

[...]

any deductible therefor, and Purchaser shall take title to the Property with the assignment of such proceeds 
not utilized to make repairs and subject to such damage or destruction with no reduction of the Purchase 
Price other than the deductible. If Seller reasonably estimates that the Repair Cost exceeds One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars ($150,000), Purchaser shall have the option to terminate this 
Agreement by delivering written notice to Seller within ten (10) days after Purchaser’s receipt of written 
notice from Seller advising of the estimated Repair Cost, which notice Seller agrees to give as promptly as